Boulia Shire C	coun	cil		
Fees & Charges	201	7/18		
(Register of Cost Recovery Fee	s (LC	G Act 2009 S9	97 - 98	
Amended as at 22nd No				-
Type of Charge		2017/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledger Code
ANIMALS				
Registration - Dogs & Cats				
First Desexed Dog	\$	15.00	Ν	1100-1100-0000
First Entire Dog	\$	50.00	N	1100-1100-0000
Second Desexed Dog	\$	20.00	Ν	1100-1100-0000
Second Entire Dog	\$	60.00	Ν	1100-1100-0000
Lifetime Registration - Desexed & Microchipped Dog	\$	50.00	N	1100-1100-0000
Declared Dangerous Dog	\$	245.00	Ν	1100-1100-0000
Cats Entire	\$	25.00	Ν	1100-1100-0000
Desexed Cat	\$	6.00	Ν	1100-1100-0000
Lifetime Registration- Desexed & Microchipped Cat	\$	25.00	Ν	1100-1100-0000
Application Fee Permit for keeping more than 2 dogs	\$	60.00	Ν	1100-1100-0000
Microchipping		At Cost	Ν	1100-1100-0000
Security Deposit - Barking Collar (Refundable)	\$	100.00	Ν	9900-5004-0000
Rental of Anti-barking Dog Collar	\$	55.00 / fortnight	Ν	1100-1100-0000
Replacement Registration Tag	\$	5.50	Ν	1100-1100-0000
Impounding & Release Fees				
Release of Impounded Animal (Unregistered Dog) Plus Registration / Microchipping if applicable	\$	125.00	Ν	1100-1900-0000
1st Offence for impounding dog/cat		Nil	Ν	1100-1900-0000
2nd Offence for impounding dog/cat Plus Registration / Microchipping if applicable	\$	75.00	Ν	1100-1900-0000
Sale of Impounded Animal (min. of release fees)		At Cost		1100-1900-0000
Sustenance of Impounded Animal per day		\$15 / day	N	1100-1800-0000
Collection & disposal of dogs or cats at request of owner	\$	50.00	Ν	1100-1805-0001
Baiting - Wild Dogs				
DEK9 (Bucket 200 baits) Pick up / collected	\$	325.00	Y	1300-1200-0000
**Delivery - cost / klm Plus Cost of Vehicle & Staff Member / hour		\$2.30 / km	Y	1300-1200-0000
**Delivery - Cost of Vehicle & Staff Member / hour		\$88.00 / hour	Y	1300-1200-0000
**Delivery charges are for the delivery of DEK9 Baits only				

Boulia Shire C	ouncil				
Fees & Charges	2017/18				
(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))					
Amended as at 22nd No	ovember 2017				
Type of Charge	2017/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledger Code		
AGISTMENT					
Town Common					
All Beasts - (over 6 months or branded)	\$2.50 / head / week	Y	1400-1300-0000		
Management Tags	\$ 2.00	Y	1400-1300-0000		
NLIS Tags	\$ 5.60	Y	1400-1300-0000		
Overnight Spelling of Stock (max 20 head)	Free				
Overnight Spelling of Stock (over 20 head)	\$0.60 / head / night. Min chg \$20.00		2620-1200-0000		
Portable Yards - Security Deposit (Refundable)	\$20.00 / panel	N	9900-5004-0000		
Portable Yards to Hire	\$4 / Week	Y	1400-1300-0000		
Depasturing / Removal of Animals					
First Animal	At Cost	Y	1400-1300-0000		
Each additional animal	At Cost	Y	1400-1300-0000		
Driving / Heading Stock					
Driving or Heading stock towards Pound or Owner					
by hoof (per hour or part thereof)	At Cost	Y	1400-1300-0000		
Other Means of Transportation	At Cost	Y	1400-1300-0000		
Land Protection (Pest and Stock Route Management)					
Permit fee for stock route agistment permit (Act, s116(5))					
Large Stock (Horses, Cattle, etc)	\$2.60 / head / week	Y	1500-1202-0000		
Small Stock (Sheep, Goats, etc)	\$0.41 / head / week	Y	1500-1202-0000		
Permit fee for stock route travel permit (Act, s134(3))		<u> </u>			
Large Stock - Each kilometre & each 20 head or part thereof	\$ 0.02	N	1500-1202-0000		
Small Stock - Each kilometre & each 100 head or part thereof	\$ 0.02	N	1500-1202-0000		
Inspect Register of Water Facility Agreements (Act, s164(3)(a))	\$ 13.60	N	1500-1202-0000		

Boulia Shire Co	ouncil		
Fees & Charges			
(Register of Cost Recovery Fees Amended as at 22nd Nov	•	07 - 98)
Type of Charge	2017/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledger Code
BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT FEES			
Town Planning			
Limited Town Planning Certificate	\$ 145.00	Y	2420-1900-0000
Material change of use of premises - Including Associa	ated Operational &	Buildin	g Works
Code Assessable Development (SPA 2009 s260) \$250 / 100m ² or part thereof of total use area*.	Min \$600 - Max \$6,500 + \$50.00 Admin Fee	Ν	2410-1900-0000
Impact Assessable Development (SPA 2009 s260) \$500 / 100m ² or part thereof of total use area*. Minimum & maximum applicable.	Min \$1,000 - Max \$8500 + \$50.00 Admin Fee	Ν	2410-1900-0000
Reconfiguring a Lot			-
Creating lots, rearranging boundaries, dividing into parts & creating access easement. (SPA 2009 s260) \$250 / lot or parcel land*. Minimum & maximum applicable.	Min \$600 - Max \$3600 + \$50.00 Admin Fee	Ν	2410-1900-0000
Operational Work (Assessable against a Planning Scho Change of Use	eme) - not associate	ed with	a Material
Excavation or filling - Code Assessable (SPA 2009 s260) \$250 / 100m ³ or part thereof of material* Minimum & maximum applicable.	Min \$600 - Max \$3600 + \$50.00 Admin Fee	N	2410-1900-0000
Building Work (Assessable against a Planning Scheme of Use	e) - not associated v	with a N	Material Change
Code Assessable (SPA 2009 s260) \$250 / 100m ² or part thereof of gross floor area* Minimum & maximum applicable.	Min \$600 - Max \$3600 + \$50.00 Admin Fee	N	2410-1900-0000
Request for Compliance Assessment			
Compliance Assessment (SPA 2009 s397)	\$ 600.00	Ν	2410-1900-0000
Endorsement of Survey Plan (SPA 2009 s397)	\$ 600.00	Ν	2410-1900-0000
Major Development Projects			
Major Development Project, as determined by Council (SPA 2009 s260)	Min \$6000 - Max \$15000 + \$50.00 Admin Fee	Ν	2410-1900-0000
Preliminary Approval Overriding Planning Scheme			·
Development application for a preliminary approval overriding the Planning Scheme (SPA 2009 s260)	Per application. 125% of Current, Relevant Application Lodgement Fee	N	2410-1900-0000

Boulia Shire C	ouncil		
Fees & Charges	2017/18		
(Register of Cost Recovery Fees	•	7 - 98	
Amended as at 22nd No	vember 2017		
Type of Charge	2017/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledger Code
Application for Development Permit in Respect of an E	Effective Preliminary	Appro	oval
Development application for development permit in respect of an effective preliminary approval. (SPA 2009 s260)	Per application. 125% of Current, Relevant Application Lodgement Fee	Ν	2410-1900-0000
* "Total use area" is defined in the "Boulia Shire Planning Scheme"			
Assessment Fees			
Technical Assessment	At Cost	Y	2410-1600-0000
Referral of any aspect or matter to an external consultant for ac plans or reporting to a Council Officer for advice & or assessme development proposal; A request for compliance assessment development approval.(SPA 2009 s260)	ent. In respect of:- a de	velopme	nt application; - a
Other Development & Application Requests			
Request for application to be assessed under Superseded Planning Scheme. (SPA 2009 s95)	\$600 / request. Plus Current Application Lodgement Fee	Ν	2410-1900-0000
Request to change development application (SPA s351)	per application. 25% of Current, Relevant Application Lodgement Fee	Ν	2410-1900-0000
Request for negotiated decision notice (SPA 2009 s361)	per application. 25% of Current, Relevant Application Lodgement Fee	Ν	2410-1900-0000
Request to change development approval or conditions of an approval (SPA 2009 s369)	per application. 25% of Current, Relevant Application Lodgement Fee	Ν	2410-1900-0000
Request to extend relevant period (SPA 2009 s98 & s383)	per application. 25% of Current, Relevant Application Lodgement Fee	Ν	2410-1900-0000
Request requiring written agreement of Council under SPA, including: - Making application properly made (s266) - Referring application (s272/274) - Response to information request (s279/280) - Public notification (s302/303) - Extend decision making period (s318) - Cancelling development approval (s379)	per request. \$250	Ν	2410-1900-0000

Boulia Shire Co	ouncil		
Fees & Charges	2017/18		
(Register of Cost Recovery Fees	•	97 - 98	
Amended as at 22nd No	vember 2017	1	
Type of Charge	2017/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledger Code
Miscellaneous			
Public Notification*			
Carry out public notification on behalf of applicant (SPA 2009 s297)	per application. \$600 Plus expenses (printing, copying, signs, advertisement, mailing, mileage)	N	2410-1900-0000
Concurrence, Referral or advice Agency	I		
Carry out referral to agencies on behalf of applicant. (SPA 2009 s 272)	\$350 / agency Plus expenses (printing, copying, mailing)	N	2410-1900-0000
*Responsibility of the applicant but these fees are for the BSC comple	eting the process on beh	alf of app	plicant.
Planning & Development Enquiry / Meeting			
Enquiry to Council requiring written advices (SPA s 262(3)(c) LGA 2009)	\$550 / advice.	Y	2410-1600-0000
Meeting with Council Officers, including prelodgement meeting (SPA s 262(3)(c) LGA 2009)	per meeting. \$550 / hour or part thereof	Y	2410-1600-0000
Copy of Town Planning Scheme			
Hard Copy (LGR 2012 s 272(4)(b))	\$ 45.00	N	2410-1900-0000
CD (Digital PDF Version) (LGR 2012 s 272(4)(b))	\$ 10.00	N	2410-1900-0000
Planning & Development Certificates			
Limited Certificate - per lot (SPA 2009 s738)	\$ 315.00	N	2410-1900-0000
Standard Certificate - per lot (SPA 2009 s739)	\$ 625.00	N	2410-1900-0000
Full Certificate - per lot (SPA 2009 s740)	\$ 3,125.00	N	2410-1900-0000
Refund of Fees		1	
Lapsed Application - Not properly made (s266 of SPA)	100% of fee paid less administrative charge of \$585	N	2410-1900-0000
Lapsed Application - During IDAS process (SPA 2009 S434)	No refund	N	
Withdrawn Application - during IDAS process (SPA 2009 S434)	No refund	N	
Where an application includes multiple components of development (lot), the lodgement fee includes the fee for all components. Processing & assessment of development applications are prescribed System (IDAS) of the Sustainable Planning Act 2009.	-	-	

ouncil		
2017/18		
	9 S97 - 9	8))
•		-11
2017/2018		General Ledger
\$ 15	<mark>0.00</mark> N	2420-1900-0000
		-
At (Cost N	2420-1900-0000
At 0	Cost N	2420-1900-0000
At (Cost N	2420-1900-0000
At 0	Cost N	2420-1900-0000
At (Cost N	2420-1900-0000
\$ 35	3.00 Y	2420-1600-0000
•		
	ing Section	of Fees & Charges
QU	OTE Y	2420-1600-0000
/ kilometre		
\$ 65	<mark>4.00</mark> Y	2420-1600-0000
\$ 78	1.00 Y	2420-1600-0000
QU	OTE Y	2420-1600-0000
\$ 59	6.00 Y	2420-1600-0000
\$ 31	9.00 Y	2420-1600-0000
		2420-1600-0000
	2017/18 (LG Act 2009 vember 2017 2017/2018 \$ 15 \$ 15 \$ 15 \$ 15 At (At (At (At (At (At (At (At (2017/18 (LG Act 2009 S97 - 9) vember 2017 2017/2018 GST 2017/2018 Incl in Fee \$ 150.00 N \$ At Cost N At Cost N N At Cost N N At Cost N N At Cost N N \$ 353.00 Y \$ 353.00 Y \$ 342.00 Y d - refer Photocopying Section of Copying Section o

	a Shire Council					
Fees &	Charges 2017/1	8				
(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))						
Amended as at 22nd November 2017						
		-	GST			
Type of Charge	201	17/2018	incl in	General Ledge		
Type of onlarge	203	1//2010	Fee	Code		
Minor Additions & Alterations, including Decks	Vorênie & Patiole -					
. •	5, Vel da 5 & Fallo 5 -					
Assessment Fee	^	444.00	V	0.400 4.000 0.000		
Up to 30m ² 30m ² to 80m ²	\$ \$	411.00	Y Y	2420-1600-0000		
Note : Over 80m2 refer to major additions	ð	457.00	Ŷ	2420-1600-0000		
Inspection Fees - Per assessment	\$	561.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Lapsed Assessments	\$	319.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Siting Variation (if Required)	\$	319.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Note : Travel expenses for inspection outside the towns	ship are \$2.30 / kilometr	e				
Underpinning & Re-stumping of a Dwelling - Cl	ass 1					
Assessment Fee	\$	492.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Inspection fee - Per Assessment	\$	561.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Lapsed Assessments	\$	319.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Siting Variation (if required)	\$	319.00	Ŷ	2420-1600-0000		
Note : Travel expenses for inspection outside the towns	Ŧ		•	2420 1000 0000		
		<u> </u>				
Removal / Relocation of Dwelling (on to site) - (Class 1					
Assessment Fee	\$	665.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Inspection Fee	\$	596.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Preliminary Inspection Fee	\$	377.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Lapsed Assessment	\$	319.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Energy Efficiency Assessment (if required)						
Single Storey	\$	319.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Double Storey	\$	377.00		2420-1600-0000		
Siting Variation (if required)	\$	261.00	Ý	2420-1600-0000		
Note : Travel expenses for inspection outside the towns	Ŧ		-			
	*					
Demolition / Removal of Dwelling (from site) - C	Class 1					
Assessment Fee	\$	434.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Inspection Fee - Per Assessment	\$	319.00	Ý	2420-1600-0000		
Lapsed Assessment	\$	319.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Asbestos Disposal Fee up to 10m ³ -min chg. \$260	•	0.0000	Ŷ	2420-1600-0000		
Note : Travel expenses for inspection outside the towns	shin are \$2.30 / kilometr	e	•	2420 1000 0000		
		<u> </u>				
Amendments to Plans - Class 1						
Minor Amendments	\$	261.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Major Amendments	\$	550.00	Ŷ	2420-1600-0000		
Siting Variation (if required)	\$	319.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Note : Travel expenses for inspection outside the towns	•		•	2420 1000 0000		
Structures (Carports, Garages, unroofed Pergo	as, small outbuildin	gs, retaining	walls e	tc) - Class 10		
(residential use)						
Assessment Fee Jp to 60m ²	¢	124.00	Y	2420 4600 0000		
Up to 60m ²	\$	434.00		2420-1600-0000		
	\$	550.00	Y	2420-1600-0000		
Inspection Fee - Per assessment	\$	492.00	Y Y	2420-1600-0000		
Lapsed Assessment Siting Variation (if required)	\$\$	319.00	Y Y	2420-1600-0000 2420-1600-0000		
Siting variation (if required) Note : Travel expenses for inspection outside the towns	•	319.00	ĭ	2420-1000-0000		
NOLE . LLAVELEXDENSES IOLIUSDECHOU OUTSIDE THE TOWNS	אווטדופלו / אווטדופל	C				

(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))					
GST incl in Fee	ncl in General Ledge				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y					
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y					
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
Y	Y 2420-1600-0000				
	the Building Certifier's menity issues.				

Boulia Shire Co	ouncil		
Fees & Charges 2	2017/18		
(Register of Cost Recovery Fees	(LG Act 2009 S9	7 - 98	
Amended as at 22nd Nov	-		-
Type of Charge	2017/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledger Code
WATER CONNECTION FEES			
Boulia	At Cost	Y	4100-1600-0000
Urandangie	At Cost	Y	4200-1600-0000
Water - Bulk			
Sale of Bulk Water	\$22.00 / kl	Y	4100-1530-0000
Sewerage Connection Fees			
House Connection	At Cost	Y	4300-1600-0000
Effluent			
Dumping of Treated Effluent (no solids) into Evaporation Lagoons	\$0.05 / litre	Y	4300-1700-0000
Dumping of Un-treated Effluent (into Imhoff Tank)	\$0.15 / litre	Y	4300-1700-0000
FUNERALS & BURIALS			
Adult			
Transport (Based on 600klm)	Min Fee \$1,800 or At Cost	Y	2520-1200-0000 2530-1200-0000
Burial (includes, plant, wages)	Min Fee \$2,460 or At Cost	Y	2520-1200-0000 2530-1200-0000
Interment of Ashes	\$ 50.00	Y	2520-1200-0000 2530-1200-0000
Child			
Transport (Based on 600klm)	Min Fee \$1,800 or At Cost	Y	2520-1200-0000 2530-1200-0000
Burial (includes plant, wages)	Min Fee \$2,460 or At Cost	Y	2520-1200-0000 2530-1200-0000
Interment of Ashes	\$ 50.00	Y	2520-1200-0000 2530-1200-0000
Advertising (if required) CCC + Administration	\$ 120.00	Y	2520-1200-0000 2530-1200-0000
Hire of Hearse (Boulia only)	\$150 / day	Y	2520-1200-0000
Installation of Headstone	\$ 100.00	Y	2520-1200-0000
Weekend Funerals by special arrangement only.	Fees + Cost of Staff	Y	2520-1200-0000 2530-1200-0000

Boulia Shire C	oun	cil		
Fees & Charges	201	7/18		
(Register of Cost Recovery Fees	(LC	G Act 2009 S9	7 - 98	
Amended as at 22nd No	veml	oer 2017		
Type of Charge		2017/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledger Code
GENERAL LICENCES & PERMITS				
Food Hygiene				
Application (New) Licence Fee (Includes the annual fee) **	\$	275.00	Ν	3110-1200-0000
Renewal Annual Licence Fee **	\$	120.00	Ν	3110-1200-0000
Restoration of Licence **	\$	50.00 + Renewal Fee	Ν	3110-1200-0000
Amendment (Transfer) **	\$	80.00	Ν	3110-1200-0000
Amendment to premises **		At Cost	Ν	3110-1200-0000
Itinerant Vendors **(Temporary Food Licence)	\$	75.00	Ν	3110-1200-0000
Food Safety Standards	1			
Environmentally Relevant Activity				
Issue fee or renewal per premises **	\$	110.00	Ν	7310-1300-0002
(Environmental Protection Act 1994)				
Advertising Signs (Includes GST)	1			
Permit Application Fee - Subordinate Local Law 1 (Administration) Sch 9 Installation of Advertising Devices **	\$	160.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Removal Fee - Local Law 1 Suspension of approval **		At Cost	Y	7310-1300-0001
Gates & Grids				
Permit Application Fee - Subordinate Local Law 1(Administration) sch 26 **	\$	160.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
(Application must be made to Council)				
** Note - Fees set in accordance with relevant Acts.				
Local Law Permits - Application fees				
Keeping Of Animals	\$	60.00	N	1100-1100-0000
Riding of Motor Vehicles	\$	60.00	N	1400-1305-0000
Other Permits Not Elsewhere Included	\$	60.00	Ν	1400-1305-0000

Boulia Shire C	counc	il		
Fees & Charges	2017	7/18		
(Register of Cost Recovery Fee			97 - 98))
Amended as at 22nd No	<u> </u>			//
			GST	
Type of Charge		2017/2018	incl in Fee	General Ledger Code
VENUE & EQUIPMENT HIRE				
_ocal non-profit organisations operating for the community benefit N facilities.(security deposit required)	IOT cha	rging an admittan	ce fee ha	ve free use of the
Non commercial organisations NOT charging a participation fee & o acilities.(security deposit required)	perating	g for the communit	y benefit	have free use of the
All cleaning is the responsibilty of the user, fees will be deducted fro	m the s	ecurity deposit if c	leaning is	s required.
Fees do not include table/chair set up.				
Venue Hire includes set number of tables and chairs (included in hir Racecourse Reserve plus a delivery fee will be charged.	re fee).	ie. If extra require	ed, to be	hired from
Government Departments are exempt from paying the Security Dep				
Local residents pay 50% of the full fee for private functions. (Securi	ty Depo	sit required)		
Shire Hall				
Security Deposit Alcohol free (Refundable) *	\$	165.00	N	9900-5004-0000
Security Deposit Alcohol (Refundable)*	\$	325.00		9900-5004-0000
Local Shows / Concerts / Functions (9-5pm)		\$70 / day	Y	2671-1200-0000
/isiting Shows / Concerts / Functions (9-5pm)		\$150 / day		2671-1200-0000
Balls / Functions (No Alcohol- with a charge) (5-12pm)	\$	150.00		2671-1200-0000
Balls / Functions (Alcohol- with a charge)* (5-12pm)	\$	230.00		2671-1200-0000
Meetings - Small Groups (>20 people, 9-5pm w/days)	\$	50.00	Y	2671-1200-0000
Light Refreshments (tea,coffee, biscuits)	Ψ	\$1-50 / person	Y	2671-1200-0000
Supplied in Shire Hall is 8 tables plus 50 chairs only. Must be	roques	•		
Table & chair hire and delivery of tables & chairs - refer 'Counc				nue.
Bar Cold Room (without function)		\$50 / day	Y	2671-1200-0000
Bar Cold Room (with function)		Incl in Hire	Y	2671-1200-0000
Kitchen Cooking Facility per day		Incl in Hire	Y	2671-1200-0000
RSL Hall - Currently not available				
Security Deposit (Refundable) *	\$	165.00	N	9900-5004-0000
Meetings / Small Groups (10-20)	\$	33.00	Y	2673-1200-0000
Facility Set Up Fee (tea,coffee, biscuits)	\$	20.00		2673-1200-0000
	•	20100	•	2010 1200 0000
Sports Centre Café				
Available Monday to Friday 2.30pm - 6.30pm Security Deposit (Refundable) *	¢	165.00	NI	0000 5004 0000
Meetings / Small Groups	\$ \$	<u>165.00</u> 33.00		9900-5004-0000 2630-1705-0000
Supplied in Sports Centre Cafe 5 tables plus 20 chairs only.	Ŧ			
Table & chair hire and delivery of tables & chairs - refer 'Counc				
Facility Set Up Fee (tea,coffee, biscuits)	\$	20.00	Y	2630-1705-0000
Library Meeting Room				
Security Deposit (Refundable) *	\$	165.00	N	9900-5004-0000
Available Monday to Friday 8.30am - 5pm			1	
Meetings / Small Groups (10-15 people) 9 - 5 pm Facility Set Up Fee (tea,coffee, biscuits)	\$ \$	33.00 20.00	Y Y	2710-1602-0000 2710-1602-0000

Boulia Shire C	oun	cil		
Fees & Charges	201	7/18		
(Register of Cost Recovery Fees			97 - 98))
Amended as at 22nd No	-			
Type of Charge		2017/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledger Code
Racecourse Reserve				
Security Deposit (Refundable)	\$	500.00	N	9900-5004-0000
Full Use of Reserve facilities incl Kitchen, Bar & Cold Rooms incl Gas		\$330 / day	Y	2620-1200-0000
Supplied at Racecourse Reserve is 8 tables plus 50 chairs only	. Mu	st be requested a	t time of	booking venue.
Table & chair hire and delivery of tables & chairs - refer 'Counci	il Equ	lipment'		
Pavillion & use of Bar & Cold Room		\$230 / day	Y	2620-1200-0000
Pavillion & use of Kitchen & Cold Room		\$150 / day	Y	2620-1200-0000
Bar Cold Room		\$50 / day	Y	2620-1200-0000
EQUIPMENT				0000 5004 0005
Equipment Security deposit (Refundable)*	\$	100.00	N	9900-5004-0000
Security Deposit Marquee (Refundable)	\$	500.00	N	9900-5004-0000
Mobile Cold Room Security Deposit (Refundable)	\$	500.00	N	9900-5004-0000
Data Projector		\$35 / day	Y	7310-1300-0001
Projector Screen (Council Venues only)		\$35 / day	Y	7310-1300-0001
Portable Microphone & Speaker		\$35 / day	Y	7310-1300-0001
Gas Barbecue (Includes Gas)		\$50 / day	Y	7310-1300-0001
Tables - each (Racecourse Reserve)	\$	4.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Chairs - each (Racecourse Reserve)	\$	2.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Marquee 9m x 6m Hire		\$100 / day		7310-1300-0001
Delivery, Set up / Dismantling Marquee (in Town area)	\$	200.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Mobile Cold Room		\$110 / day	Y	7310-1300-0001
Mobile Cold Room		\$525 / week	Y	7310-1300-0001
Delivery of Tables & Chairs (in Town area)	_		1	
Delivery of 1 - 50 Chairs & Tables (in Town)	\$	100.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Delivery of 50 - 100 Chairs & Tables (in Town) NB All items must be cleaned after use or Council will clean it at cost	\$	150.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
NB Ail items must be cleaned after use of Council will clean it at cost NB Government Departments are exempt from paying the Security D			m secun	ιν αθροδιί
	T			
Security Deposit (Refundable)	\$	500.00	N	9900-5004-0000
Port-a-Loo	At	Cost or \$50 min	Y	7310-1300-0001
Port-a-Loo - (7 days)		\$250 / week	Y	7310-1300-0001
Additional Cleaning Charge per Port-a-Loo	\$	100.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Transport in Town drop off & return	\$	100.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
COUNCIL BUS				
Security Deposit (Refundable)	\$	1,000.00	N	9900-5004-0000
Council Bus - in addition to day rental. (Fuel not included)		\$0.40 / km	Y	2950-1600-0000
Bus Hire Day Rental Fee (Add Kilometre rate)		\$220.00 / day	Y	2950-1600-0000
Bus Trailer		\$36 / day	Y	2950-1600-0000
Additional Cleaning Charge (if required)	\$	250.00	Y	2950-1600-0000

Boulia Shire C	oun	cil		
Fees & Charges	201	7/18		
(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))				
Amended as at 22nd No	•			
Type of Charge		2017/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledger Code
COUNCIL PUBLISHING / INTERNET SERVICE				
Photocopying & Printing per page (double sided = 2 pages	-			
A4 Photocopy - Black & White	\$	0.50	Y	2710-1600-0000
A4 Photocopy - Full Colour	\$	0.60	Y	2710-1600-0000
A3 Photocopy - Black & White	\$	1.00	Y	2710-1600-0000
A3 Photocopy - Full Colour	\$	1.50	Y	2710-1600-0000
A4 Printing - Black & White	\$	0.50	Y	2710-1600-0000
A4 Printing - Full Colour	\$	0.60	Y	2710-1600-0000
A3 - Black & White	\$	1.00	Y	2710-1600-0000
A3 Printing - Full Colour	\$	1.50	Y	2710-1600-0000
A4 Laminating - Per Page	\$	2.00	Y	2710-1600-0000
A3 Laminating - Per Page	\$	3.00	Y	2710-1600-0000
Binding (ring or hot back) per booklet	\$	3.00	Y	2710-1600-0000
Laminating - Per Metre		\$7.00 / metre	Y	2710-1600-0000
Public Access Internet				
Wi-Fi Access (Time Limited)		No Charge		
Comming & Empiling Documents				
Scanning & Emailing Documents First Page Scanned & Emailed (includes confirmation page	-			0740 4000 0000
that email has been sent)	\$	2.50	Y	2710-1600-0000
Each Additional Page Scanned & Emailed	\$	1.00	Y	2710-1600-0000
Facsimile Transmission				
First Page Transmitted	\$	2.50	Y	2710-1600-0000
Each Additional Page	\$	1.00	Y	2710-1600-0000

Boulia Shire Co	ouncil		
Fees & Charges 2017/18			
(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))			
Amended as at 22nd Nov	vember 2017		
Type of Charge	2017/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledger Code
Channel Country Chatter - "CCC" (Council Newsletter)			
Advertising - * Residents & Community Groups advertise this s	ize for free.		
Business Card Size per month *	\$ 5.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Business Card Size per year *	\$ 60.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
"CCC" Commercial Advertising (Other than Community Gro charges apply)	oups or Community	Events	the following
Quarter Page per month	\$ 20.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
per year (12 editions)	\$ 150.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Half Page per month	\$ 30.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
per year (12 editions)	\$ 200.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Full Page per month	\$ 50.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
per year (12 editions)	\$ 250.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
WRITTEN INFORMATION / DOCUMENTS			
Written Rates Search (for all land)	\$90 per Assessment	Y	7310-1300-0001
Council By-Laws (per set)*	\$ 170.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Corporate Plan*	\$ 15.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Operational Plan*	\$ 15.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Budget*	\$ 15.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Council Business Papers & Minutes	\$ 15.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Copy of Cemetery records	\$ 30.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Annual Report (Hard Copy)*	\$ 20.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Audited Financial Statements*	\$ 20.00	Y	7310-1300-0001
Right of Information Request Application - in accordance with Right to Information Regulation 2009 Section 4	\$ 46.40		7310-1300-0002
Right of Information Photocopying	\$0.25 / page	Y	7310-1300-0001
Right of Information Processing Fee - in accordance with Right to Information Regulation 2009 Section 5	\$7.20 / 15 mins or part thereof over 5 hours	Y	7310-1300-0001
* Electronic Documents provided Free of Charge - Downloaded fro		vw.boulia	.qld.gov.au

Boulia Shire (Council			
Fees & Charges	2017/1	8		
(Register of Cost Recovery Fee			7 - 98))
Amended as at 22nd N				
Type of Charge	20	17/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledge Code
COUNCIL HOUSING	- I			
Houses & Units				
Residential Bond (Refundable)		4 weeks rent	N	7800-1800-0000
		ekly Rent		1000 1000 0000
Housing 4 Bedroom	\$	245.00	N	2310-1400-0000
Housing 3 Bedroom	\$	235.00	N	2310-1400-0000
Housing 2 Bedroom	\$	230.00	N	2310-1400-0000
Unit 2 Bedroom	\$	200.00	Ν	2310-1400-0000
Unit 1 Bedroom	\$	195.00	Ν	2310-1400-0000
Pensioner Units				
Residential Bond (Refundable)		4 weeks rent	N	7800-1800-0000
		ekly Rent		
Couple Pensioners*	\$	125.00	Ν	2320-1400-0000
Single Pensioner*	\$	70.00	Ν	2320-1400-0000
SPORTS & AQUATIC CENTRE	-			
Snorte Ovel 9 Tennie Courte				
Sports Oval & Tennis Courts Security Deposit Sports Oval (Refundable**)	\$	100.00	N	9900-5004-0000
	Φ	100.00	IN	9900-3004-0000
Visiting Circuses / Tent Shows	\$	220.00	Y	2630-1200-0000
Sports Oval Electricity		\$30 / hour	Y	2630-1200-0000
Tennis Courts Hire - Day Time Hire		Nil	Y	2630-1200-0000
Tennis Courts Hire per hour nightly includes lighting 6pm - 10pm		\$8.00 / hour	Y	2630-1200-0000
** Refundable Security Deposit required for visiting Circuses / Tent	Shows			
Sports & Aquatic Centre Café				
Security Deposit (Refundable) *	\$	165.00	N	9900-5004-0000
Meetings / Small Groups	\$	33.00	Y	2630-1705-0000
Facility set up fee (tea,coffee, biscuits)	\$	20.00	Y	2630-1705-0000
NB Café area must be cleaned after use or Council will clean it at c	ost, this wil	l be deducted t	from secu	urity deposit
NB Government Departments are exempt from paying the Security	Deposit fee	e		

Boulia Shire Co	ouncil		
Fees & Charges	2017/18		
(Register of Cost Recovery Fees	(LG Act 2009 S	97 - 98))
Amended as at 22nd No	-		
Type of Charge	2017/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledger Code
POOL & GYM FEES - Free Pool Entry for Shire	Residents	-	
Casual Entry Fees: Pool Only	Non-Residents	5	
Concession (Children, Pensioners & Students with ID)	\$1.50 / session	I Y	2630-1200-0000
Adult	\$3 / session	Y	2630-1200-0000
Spectator	No Fee	•	
ELIGIBILITY FOR FREE ENTRY; MUST BE RESIDEN	T FOR MORE THAN ONE I	молтн	
Gym & or Squash Courts			
After Hours key Deposit	\$ 50.00	N	9900-5006-0000
Replacement of Lost / Misplaced Gym Key	\$ 50.00) Y	2630-1200-0000
Note: Children under 16 not permitted to use Gym	•		
Concession (Pensioners & Students with ID)	\$1.50 / session	Y	2630-1200-0000
Adult	\$3 / session	Y	2630-1200-0000
Squash Spectator	No Fee	•	
1 Month Gym Membership			
Adult	\$ 40.00	Y	2630-1200-0000
Concession (Pensioners & Students with ID)	\$ 15.50	Y	2630-1200-0000
3 Month Membership (key Access after hours available with	3 month membersh	nip)	
Adult	\$ 60.00) Y	2630-1200-0000
Concession (Pensioners & Students with ID)	\$ 24.00) Y	2630-1200-0000
6 Month Membership (key Access after hours available with	6 month membersh	nip)	
Adult	\$ 75.00) Y	2630-1200-0000
Concession (Pensioners & Students with ID)	\$ 31.00) Y	2630-1200-0000
12 Month Membership (key Access after hours available with	th 12 month member	rship)	
Adult	\$ 100.00) Y	2630-1200-0000
Concession (Pensioners & Students with ID)	\$ 60.00) Y	2630-1200-0000

Boulia Shire Council				
Fees & Charges 2017/18 (Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98)) Amended as at 22nd November 2017				
Type of Charge		2017/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledger Code
TOURISM FACILITIES				
Min Min Encounter				
Concession (Pensioner & Students with ID)	\$	20.00	Y	2730-1601-0001
Adult	\$	25.00	Y	2730-1601-0001
Children accompanied by adult under 5		No Charge		
Children accompanied by adult -over 12	\$	10.00	Y	2730-1601-0001
Group Fee (10 or more)	\$	20.00	Y	2730-1601-0002
Family (2 Adult + 2 or more children -under 12)	\$	60.00	Ŷ	2730-1601-0001
Residents of Boulia Shire	•		-	2730-1001-0001
		No Charge		0700 4004 0000
Group Fee - Out of Hours (Min. 10 persons)	\$	30.00	Y	2730-1601-0002
Stonehouse Museum	•	40.00	N	0700 4000 0000
Concession (Pensioner & Students with ID)	\$	10.00	Y	2720-1200-0000
Children accompanied by adult under 5 Children accompanied by adult - over 12	\$	No Charge 5.00	Y	2720-1200-0000
Adult	э \$	15.00	Y	2720-1200-0000
Family (2 Adult + 2 or more Children -under 12)	 \$	40.00	Y	2720-1200-0000
Residents of Boulia Shire	Ψ	No Charge	-	2720-1200-0000
Group Fee (10 or more)	\$	10.00	Y	2720-1200-0000
Combined Facility Entry				
Concession (Children, Pensioner & Students with ID)	\$	25.00	Y	Stonehouse \$8 to 2720-1200 Balance to 2730-1601-0001
Children accompanied by adult under 5		No Charge		
Children accompanied by adult - over 12	\$	5.00	Y	2720-1200-0000
Adult	\$	35.00	Y	Stonehouse \$12 to 2720-1200 Balance to 2730-1601-0001
Group Fee (10 or more)	\$	25.00	Y	Stonehouse \$8 to 2720-1200 Balance to 2730-1601-0002
Family (2 Adult + 2 or more children-under 12)	\$	80.00	Y	Stonehouse \$35 to 2720-1200 Balance to 2730-1601-0001
School Groups		No Charge		
Pievele Uire				
Bicycle Hire	\$	50.00	N	9900-5004-0000
Security Deposit (Refundable)	Þ	\$2.00 / hour or		
Hire of Bicycle		\$10.00 / day	Y	2730-1600-0000

Boulia Shire Co	ouncil		
Fees & Charges	2017/18		
(Register of Cost Recovery Fees	(LG Act 2009 S	97 - 98))
Amended as at 22nd No	vember 2017		
Type of Charge	2017/2018	GST incl in Fee	General Ledger Code
CONCRETE (includes Batching plant, Truck	, Driver, Deliver	y in to	wn)
(Minimum delivery 2 Cubic Metres)			
1 Cubic Metre (Per cubic metre) in Town Area	\$695 / m3	Y	6200-1200-0000
2-3 Cubic Metres (Per cubic metre) in Town Area	\$525 / m3	Y	6200-1200-0000
4-6 Cubic Metres (Per cubic metre) In Town Area	\$375 / m3	Y	6200-1200-0000
Outside Town Area (Truck & Driver) Plus / kilometre charge	Min Chg \$210 / tri	<mark>o</mark> Y	6200-1200-0000
Outside Town Area Delivery / km (total kms travelled)	\$2.30 / kn	n Y	6200-1200-0000
Batching Plant	\$224.40 / hour	Y	6200-1200-0000
DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING			L
Alcohol Straws for Testing	\$55.00 / 100	Y	7310-1300-0001
Drug Tests Units for Testing	\$20.00 / Uni	t Y	7310-1300-0001
Staff Member to do Testing	\$88.00 / hou	r Y	7310-1300-0001
Travel time (if applicable) to site	\$2.30 / km return	<mark>ו</mark> Y	7310-1300-0001
COMPENSATION GRAVEL & WATER ACCESS			
Water Access per kl	\$ 1.10	Y	
Gravel Access per m3	\$ 1.10	Y	
Compensation is not cash but credit against rates or other Council p	lant or charges		

Boulia Shire Council			
Fees & Charges 2017/18			
(Register of Cost Recovery Fees (LG Act 2009 S97 - 98))			
Amended as at 22nd November 2017			
2017/2018 GST Fee	General Ledge Code		
ES			
t (RPT) Operators			
e-off Weight (MTOW)			
OW) \$7.70 per 1,000kg Y Min Fee \$10.00	2810-1601-0000		
	T		
Based on actual cost plus 20% incl GST & varies monthly	2810-1600-0000		
Only Available by pre-arrangement & cost will be per Y drum I&ed in Boulia plus 20% incl GST	2810-1600-0000		
00am to 4pm weekdays) Minimum Charge Y \$25.00	2810-1602-0000		
Du Duine			
By Prior Arrangement \$100.00 / hour Y Minimum Charge \$50.00	2810-1602-0000		
ere No Arrangement \$ 75.00 Y	2810-1602-0000		
nager 0427 163 773 or 0427 128 212 (anytime) Or 07-4746 3188 (B/H) or 07-			